Concerning the Establishment of the 2011 off the Pacific coast of Tohoku Earthquake Headquarters for Disaster Countermeasures

1. Summary

In order to respond in an organized and concentrated fashion with the various problems resulting from the Tohoku Earthquake, in accordance with Article 7 of the University of Tokyo Basic Regulations for Crisis Management the Tohoku Earthquake Headquarters for Disaster Countermeasures (below, the "Headquarters") has been established.

2. Mission

Through the execution of the following responsibilities, manage the various problems resulting from the Tohoku Earthquake.

- (1) Collect university-wide information concerning damage,
- (2) coordinate the emergency response,
- (3) coordinate recovery measures,
- (4) disseminate information about the University's current situation and countermeasures.

3. Composition

Board

Executive Vice President Maeda (Director), Executive Vice President Kubo (Deputy Director), Executive Vice President Sato, Executive Vice President Matsumoto, Executive Vice President Tanaka, Executive Vice President Kojima, Executive Vice President Egawa

Staff

General Manager, General Affairs Department (responsible for general administration); General Manager, Environment, Health and Safety Department; General Manager, Education and Student Support Department; General Manager, Facilities Department; General Manager, Management Support Department; Deputy General Manager, General Affairs Department; Manager, General Affairs Group.

4. Miscellaneous

The general administration of the Headquarters shall be the responsibility of the General Affairs Group working with the cooperation of other related Groups.